strategic investment in United Gulf Fishery Products LLC (“the Investee Company”) by the 
Company, we hereby inform that the Company has completed the acquisition of 68% of the capital of 
the Investee Company for a total consideration of OMR 34,000 equivalent to Rs. 79,56,000 (Rupees 
Seventy-Nine Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand Only). 

Pursuant to acquisition of shares of the Investee Company (as detailed above), the Investee Company 
has become a Subsidiary of the Company. 

The disclosure as required under Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.

[...]

other form and details of the same; 

Cash  

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired; 

Acquisition of 68% of Capital of the Company 
from the existing shareholders. 

Total consideration – OMR 34,000 equivalent to 
Rs. 79,56,000 (Rupees Seventy-Nine Lakhs Fifty-
Six Thousand Only). 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

Acquisition of 68% of Capital of the Company 
from the existing shareholders. 

Percentage of Shareholding - 68%. 

10. Brief background about the entity